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SESIR Raw Data Totals
STATE TOTALS 1997-1998 1998-1999 1999-2000

Florida Department of Education

Division of Public Schools and Community Education

Bureau of Equity, Safety and School Support
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7,709

211,442

2,458,423

ALCOHOL

ARSON

BATTERY

BREAKING/ENTERING
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OTHER MAJOR

ROBBERY
SEXUAL BATTERY

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

SEXUAL OFFENSE

THREAT/INTIMIDATION

TOBACCO

TRESPASSING

VANDALISM

WEAPONS POSSESION

Violent Acts Against Persons

Property

Harassment

Other Non-Violent Incidents

TOTAL

Alcohol, Tobacco, or Other Drugs

Population:

1,024
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14,088

1,505

78,948

4,742

66,605

1

5

8,311
218

5,541

365
159

2,829

1,684

12,601

16,065

1,413

7,346

3,953

14,618

21,831

17,652

15,430

8,638

227,675

2,502,281

1,065

233

13,449

1,452
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5,294

67,412

1

5
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141

4,916
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2,738

1,540

14,183

12,394

1,515

6,494

3,732

13,980

18,753

15,491

16,921

7,971

180,351

2,550,124

Note:  SESIR data for 1997-1998 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of November 
2000.  Survey 5 population data for 1997-1998 as of March 1999, 1998-1999 as of February 2000, and 1999-2000 as of 
March 2001.
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SESIR Classifications
STATE LEVEL

Florida Department of Education

Division of Public Schools and Community Education

Bureau of Equity, Safety and School Support
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Note:  SESIR data for 1997-1998 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of 
November 2000.
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SESIR Totals by # of Incidents 
Per 1,000 Students

1997-1998 1998-1999 1999-2000STATE LEVEL

Florida Department of Education

Division of Public Schools and Community Education

Bureau of Equity, Safety and School Support
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TOTAL

Alcohol, Tobacco, or Other Drugs

Population:

Note:  SESIR data for 1997-1998 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of November 
2000.  Survey 5 population data for 1997-1998 as of March 1999, 1998-1999 as of February 2000, and 1999-2000 as of 
March 2001.
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Discipline Data
STATE TOTALS

Florida Department of Education

Division of Public Schools and Community Education

Bureau of Equity, Safety and School Support

Discipline Actions Per 1,000 Students by Grade Level

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1998-1999

Elementary 1,304,399 26.44 35.32 0.03

Middle 607,944 414.18 344.29 0.71

High 720,241 314.64 252.31 0.84

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1999-2000

Elementary 1,166,902 27.81 34.07 0.05

Middle 557,129 432.88 333.81 0.71

High 654,865 363.40 243.76 0.76

Discipline Actions by Grade Level

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1998-1999

Elementary 1,304,399 34,487 46,075 33

Middle 607,944 251,797 209,308 429

High 720,241 226,619 181,726 605

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1999-2000

Elementary 1,166,902 32,457 39,760 54

Middle 557,129 241,170 185,978 395

High 654,865 237,976 159,627 498
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Florida Department of Education

Division of Public Schools and Community Education

Bureau of Equity, Safety and School Support

Discipline Data Trend Analysis  

Year:  Students Students  #  Students  # #

In-School Suspension Out-of-School Suspension Expulsion

Discipline Data

STATE TOTALS

1998-1999 233,725 218,990 437,109 1,060 1,067512,903

1999-2000 229,216 200,282 385,365 928 947511,603
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Note:  Survey 5 discipline data for 1998-1999 as of February 2000 and 1999-2000 as of November 2000.
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